1388031.06

Articles of Organization

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 8/19/2024 3:04 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

mmoore LAOO

Of

HASTE PROPERTIES, LLC

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That I, ROGER HASTE, hereby declare and affirm the intent and purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky and hereby specify as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company shall be HASTE PROPERTIES, LLC.
- 2. The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office and the name of its initial registered agent at that office is:

721 Sandidge Rd. Eubank, KY 42567

3. The mailing address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company is:

721 Sandidge Rd. Eubank, KY 42567

- 4. HASTE PROPERTIES, LLC has two (2) members.
- 5. The limited liability company is to be managed by its members.
- 6. The limited liability company does not have a specific date of dissolution.
- 7. Further, I, ROGER HASTE, consent to serve as initial registered agent for the limited liability company known as HASTE PROPERTIES, LLC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ROGER HASTE, initial registered agent, have hereunto set my hand this day of Accest, 2024.

ROGER HASTE INITIAL REGISTERING AGENT HASTE PROPERTIES, LLC.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF PULASKI...SCT:

ANDERS NOTARY PUBLIC Notary ID #. My Commission Expires : My Commission Expires : Commission : C

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED

BY:



John S. Gillum Attorney-at-Law

Phone: (606) 679-9222 Fax: (606) 678-2554

117 North Main Street Post Office Box 1147 Somerset, Kentucky 42502

https://Stacy/Haste Properties, LLC/Articles of Organization.docx